Norfolk Federation of WIs Charity No: 227411

Be a winner with the 2020/2021 '500' Club!

Cash prizes awarded every month! Winners announced in the Magazine

As the name implies, the Club will have a maximum of 500 members; only WI members are eligible to be part of this fund-raising scheme.

There will be a draw each month with cash prizes 50% of the money collected is given back in prize So the more shares sold the bigger the pot of prize money!



Every year the first draw takes place in November and ends the following October.

The full rules relating to the Club are printed on the reverse of this form.

The annual subscription is £5.00 per share, and a member may hold more than one share.

Shares must be in an individual's name and not bought using WI funds. Gambling with a charity's money is against Charity Commission rules (see rule 6).

Please complete the form below, detach it and return it to Federation Office with your cash/cheque and a SAE, by **31st October 2020**. Applications cannot be accepted after this date. Further applications can be made on the *Application Form* in the Norfolk WI News or you can photocopy this one.

⊁-----

Norfolk Federation of WIs Charity No: 227411

2020/2021 "500 CLUB" – Individual Membership Application Form

ember ofWI

Name.....

Address.....

.....

Postcode...... Tel No.

I wish to apply for shares @ £5.00 each and enclose a cash/cheque for £.....

(cheque to be made payable to NFWI, on the reverse write '500 Club' and the name of your WI)

Please enclose a stamped addressed envelope for return of your membership number.

Please complete this application fo	rm and return it to:			
Evelyn Suffield House, 45, All Saints Green, Norwich NR1 3LY by <u>31st October 2020</u> .				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	PLEASE DO NOT STAP	LE CHEQUES TO	THIS FORM	Л
Date received	Amount	Cash □	P 🛛	। 🗆

Date sent.....

Norfolk Federation of WIs Charity No: 227411

'500 CLUB'

- 1. The lottery will be known as 'The Norfolk Federation of WI's 500 Club' (hereinafter called '500 Club') and be registered at the Norfolk Federation office, Evelyn Suffield House, 45 All Saints Green, Norwich, NR1 3LY.
- 2. Participation in the Club is open to all Norfolk Federation of WI's members with the exception of members of the Board of Trustees and staff employed by the Federation.
- 3. The Club is formed for fund raising purposes and all proceeds raised by the Club, after provision of prizes, will be devoted to the Federation Funds.
- Application for participation in the Club must be made to the Federation Secretary, the person authorised by the Federation Board of Trustees. The subscription will be £5.00 per share per annum, the year being 1 November to 31 October.
- 5. There will be a maximum of 500 shares, which can be held singly or in multiples. Every share must be registered in a single name.
- 6. Due to the 1992 Charities Act it is not allowed that shares are held in the name of a WI.
- 7. All money to be paid in full before the first draw is made.
- 8. Each participant will receive a copy of these Rules with the application form and with the registered number for each share held.
- 9. There will be draws for 50% of the capital deposit each year. Regular draws for the prizes will be arranged at the discretion of the Board of Trustees and held in the presence of at least five persons.
- 10. The list of prizewinners will be published monthly in the Norfolk WI News.
- **11**. The decision of the Board of Trustees of the Federation is final in any matter requiring adjudication. The Board has the power to amend or revoke these Rules after 28 days' notice has been given to all members.
- 12. The promoter of the Club shall be the Secretary or Agent of the Federation.